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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2237 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29
TH

 JULY, 2022 

 

NATIONAL AYUSH KENDRAS 

 

2237.   SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI:  

   

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of National Ayush Kendras in the country, State-wise;  

 

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to establish more new Ayush Kendras; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH  

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) to (c) Central Government has not set up any National Ayush Kendras in the country. 

However, the Ministry of Ayush has established the following National Institutes for 

AYUSH systems: 

(i) Institute of Teaching & Research  in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat 

(ii) National Institute of Ayurveda, Jaipur, Rajasthan 

(iii) All India Institute of Ayurveda, New Delhi 

(iv) North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda and Homoeopathy, Shillong, Meghalaya 

(v) North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda and Folk Medicine Research, Pasighat, Arunachal 

Pradesh 

(vi) Rashtriya Ayurveda Vidyapeeth, New Delhi 

(vii) National Institute of Unani Medicine, Bangalore, Karnataka 

(viii) National Institute of Naturopathy, Pune, Maharashtra 

(ix) National Institute of Homoeopathy, Kolkata, West Bengal 

(x) Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga, New Delhi 

(xi) National Institute of Siddha, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 

(xii) National Institute of Sowa Rigpa, Leh, Ladakh 

 

Further, the Ministry of Ayush is implementing the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of 

the National AYUSH Mission (NAM) through State/UT Governments to develop and 

promote AYUSH system in the country. Under NAM, there is a provision for setting up of 

50/30/10 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospitals. Accordingly, State/UT Government may 

avail financial assistance by submitting suitable proposals through State Annual Action Plans 

(SAAPs). 


